RESULTS FOR BID RM-97013 AND 97622 REQUEST FOR BIDS MATERIAL AND SERVICE DESCRIPTION

SECTION A

SWENSON SPREADER PARTS

LINE	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	6	EACH	Spinner Assm, Complete, 2010 International Swenson Mfg.00119 S14-10 or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 132462)	\$1563.10	\$9378.60		
2	60	EACH	Motor – Spinner, F/2010 Swenson Mfg. 04101-088-00 or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 132463)	\$289.00	\$17,340.00		
3	48	EACH	Hub, Plow Swenson Mfg.601200001 or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 106742)	\$43.88	\$2106.24		
4	98	EACH	Motor, Auger, F/2010 International Swenson Mfg.04101-186-00 or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 132465)	\$289.21	\$28,342.58		
5	14	EACH	Motor Hydraulic Spinner #04101-035 Swenson Mfg.04101-035 or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 100717)	\$179.00	\$2506.00		

REQUEST FOR BIDS MATERIAL AND SERVICE DESCRIPTION

SECTION A

SWENSON SPREADER PARTS

Continued

ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT		UNIT	TOTAL		
		OF	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	DOLLAR		
		MEAS.			AMOUNT		
			Auger- Spreader F/'94 Series 0010 Swenson				
			Mfg.696100				
6.	17	EACH	or Approved Equivalent	\$490.00	\$8330.00		
			(Turnpike Inv # 106588)				
			Insert – Auger, 2" 0010				
			Swenson Mfg.632100				
7.	18	EACH	or Approved Equivalent	\$28.42	\$511.56		
			(Turnpike Inv # 106589)				
			Adapter -0010 Swenson Mfg.848200				
			or Approved Equivalent				
8.	20	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 106590)	\$116.62	\$2332.40		
			GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS 1 T	THROUGH 8 = \$7	0,847.38		
	Discoun	t off Swei	nson Manufacturers List Price or approved				
	equivale	ents for mi	scellaneous Items. The discount given will				
	be appli	ed to all o	ther items purchased by the Authority under	Swenson: %Disc	_2%		
	this cont	tract. This	s item will not factor in the award of the bid				
9.	unless tl	here is a t	ie among bidders; then the bidder giving the				
	highest	discount i	n box at right will be awarded the contract.				

SECTION B

YOUNG POWERTECH SPREADER PARTS

The Authority received no bids on this category these items will be rebid later

LINE	QTY	OUM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	6	EACH	Motor, Spinner-Tandem V-Body Young Powertech Mfg.YMPH-50 or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 134955)	\$NO BIDS	\$	
2	6	EACH	Motor, Auger-Tandem V-Body Young Powertech Mfg. YMPH400 Force America or Approved Equivalent (Turnpike Inv # 134956)	\$ NO BIDS	\$	
	GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 2 = \$					
3.		List Pr miscella applied Authori factor in among	nt off Young Powertech Manufacturers ice or approved equivalents for aneous Items. The discount given will be to all other items purchased by the ty under this contract. This item will not in the award of the bid unless there is a tie bidders; then the bidder giving the highest it in box at right will be awarded the it.	Young Powertech: %Disc		

SECTION C

AIRFLOW SPREADER PARTS

ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT		UNIT	TOTAL
		OF	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	DOLLAR
		MEAS.			AMOUNT
			Chute, 10 Gauge, SS Assembly,		
			Air Flow# 60282		
		E 4 01 1	(Turnpike Inv # 130375)	***	# 04.4 7 .04
1.	3	EACH	OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$2049.07	\$6147.21
			Gearbox-50: 1, W/4 Bolt Adapter by		
_	10	EACH	Airflow #03029	\$927.12	¢0074 00
2.	10	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 130376) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	φ927.12	\$9271.20
			Sprocket 6 Tooth 2" Bore,		
			Airflow # 06061		
3.	6	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 130377)	\$96.10	\$576.60
0.		27.011	OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	ψου. το	φονοίου
			Sprocket 6 Tooth, 1 1/4 " Bore,		
			Airflow # 06041		
4.	6	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 130378)	\$96.10	\$576.60
			OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT		
			Chain – Pintle, 10' by Airflow #60284		
			(Turnpike Inv # 130379)		
5.	18	EACH	OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$763.71	\$13,746.78
			Motor-Conv, 4 bit w/Sensor by		
			Airflow # 12031	A	
6.	8	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 130380)	\$1028.55	\$8228.40
			OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT		
			Motor – Spin, 4 Bit HS-30 by Airflow #12011		
7.	40	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 130381)	\$409.90	\$16,396.00
/.	40	EACH	OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	φ409.90	\$10,390.00
			Spring – Take/ Up 4'by		
			Airflow # 10005		
8.	18	EACH	(Turnpike Inv # 130382)	\$15.48	\$278.64
			OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT		
			Disk -Poly, 20" by Airflow # 098005		
			(Turnpike Inv # 130383)		
9.	10	EACH	OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$180.00	\$1,800.00

ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT OF MEAS.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT		
10.	5	EACH	Jack – Screw by Airflow # 35001 (Turnpike Inv # 130372) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$156.16	\$780.00		
11.	5	EACH	Universal By Airflow # 35002 (Turnpike Inv # 130373) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$32.54	\$162.70		
12.	18	EACH	Handle Jack, SS by Airflow # 6005355 (Turnpike Inv # 130374) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$28.48	\$512.64		
13.	12	EACH	Bearing Rear2" Shaft by Airflow # 05009 (Turnpike Inv # 132167) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$56.92	\$683.04		
14.	12	EACH	Sprocket 8 Tooth Bore by Airflow #06026 (Turnpike Inv # 132265) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$127.41	\$1528.92		
15.	12	EACH	Bearing 1 ¼, Bolt Airflow # 04080-003-00 (Turnpike Inv # 132296) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$62.00	\$744.00		
16.	24	EACH	Bearing 1 ½ 4 Bolt Air Flow # UC-206-24 (Turnpike Inv # 132595) OR AN APPROVED EQUIVALENT	\$79.00	\$1,896.00		
	GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 16 = \$63,329.53						
Discount off Airflow Manufacturers List Price or approved equivalents for miscellaneous Items. The discount given will be applied to all other items purchased by the Authority under this contract. This item will not factor in the award of the bid unless there is a tie among bidders; then the bidder giving the highest discount in box at right will be awarded the contract. Airflow: %					isc <u>12%</u>		

ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA FAX NO LATER THAN FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE BID OPENING